FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY / SOURCE SELECTION INFORMATION - SEE FAR 2.101 AND 3.104

CONTRACTOR PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT REPORT (CPAR)	SERVICES/IT/OPERATIONS		
1. Name/Address of Contractor (Division):			
Company Name: SILVER WOLF ENTERPRISES Division Name: Street Address: 900 12TH ST N			
City, State, Zip Code: GREAT FALLS MT 594011219			
Province/Country: USA			
CAGE Code: 1Q8S2 DUNS+4 Number: 803936819 FSC: S114 NAICS Code: 312112			
2. Report Type:			
_X_InitialIntermediateFinal ReportOut	of CycleAddendum		
3. Period of Performance Being Assessed: 03/07/2007 - 09/30/2010			
4a. Contract Number:4b. DoD Business Sector & SuHSBP1007P15251Troop Support	ıb-Sector:		
5. Contracting Office: BPAD			
6. Location of Contract Performance:			
El Paso Sector Headquarters; Las Cruces Station(3 sites) Alamogordo Station, Alamogordo, NM (2) Sector Firing Range, Fabens, TX (2) Fort Hancock Station, Ft Hancock, TX Ysleta Checkpoint, Hudspeth Cnty, TX Deming Station, Deming, NM			
7a. Contracting Officer: BARBARA ASPERA			
7b. Phone Number: 915-834-8609			
8a. Contract Award Date: 8b. Contract Effective Date: 9. Co 03/01/2007 03/01/2007 09/30	ontract Completion Date: 0/2011		
11. Awarded Dollar Value: \$123,496 12. Current Contract	Dollar Value: \$88,429		
13X_CompetitiveNon-Competitive 14. Contract Type: _X_FFPFPIFPRCPFFCPIF MIXED/OTHER:			
15. Key Subcontractors and Effort Performed:			
CAGE:			
CAGE:			
CAGE:			
16. Program Title and Phase of Acquisition:			
Bottled Water Delivery			
17. Contract Effort Description:			
Bottled Water delivery to key remote locations in far west Texas and New Mexico where potable water sources are scarce or do not exist. Sites that are serviced range from Deming, NM, to Alamogordo, NM (approximately 125 miles east-west on the north) and from El Paso, TX to Hudspeth (TX) County line (approximately 40-50 miles east-west in the south),			
and from El Paso to Alamogordo (approximately 90 miles north-s serviced on this order. Bottled water is delivered on a pre-set basis bottles and with sufficient quantities to last until the next delivery.	s by truck in 5-gallon		

Small Business Utilization

Does this contract include a subcontracting plan? No

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY / SOURCE SELECTION INFORMATION - SEE FAR 2.101 AND 3.104

Is small business subcontracting under this contract included in a comprehensive small business subcontracting plan? N/A

Is small business subcontracting under this contract included in a commercial small business subcontracting plan? N/A

Date of last Individual Subcontracting Report (ISR) / Summary Subcontracting Report (SSR): N/A

18. Evaluate the following Areas:	Past Rating	Rating	Trend
a. Quality of Product or Service	N/A	Very Good	+
b. Schedule	N/A	Very Good	+
c. Cost Control	N/A	N/A	N/A
d. Business Relations	N/A	Very Good	N/A
e. Management of Key Personnel	N/A	N/A	N/A
f. Utilization of Small Business	N/A	N/A	N/A
g. Other Areas:			
(1):		N/A	
(2):		N/A	
(3):		N/A	
(4):		N/A	
(5):		N/A	
(6):		N/A	
(7):		N/A	
(8):		N/A	
19. N/A			

20. Assessing Official Narrative:

(i.e., PMS, PMA, or Equivalent Individual) Responsible for Program, Project, or Task/Job Order Execution QUALITY OF PRODUCT OR SERVICE: Contractor has met all requirements for setup of dispensers and delivery of bottled water. I have received positive feedback from all locations where the water is delivered.

SCHEDULE: Contractor's delivery schedule is reliable and timely.

BUSINESS RELATIONS: Contractor has contacted this office on several occasions to clarify any issues that have the potential to cause problems or delays. He is open to suggestions and responds quickly to the Sector needs and requirements.

ADDITIONAL/OTHER: Contractor has been able to maintain a competitive pricing strategy over the period of contract performance and throughout the entire range of locations within the El Paso Sector operations. This has enabled us to maintain a single-provider contract for bottled water throughout the El Paso Sector, even in more remote areas. This makes the operational control of this commodity more manageable by having a single point of contact for all bottled water orders. CBP also saves administrative costs for this contract with a single-source contract spanning the 5 years of the contract (Base + 4 option years).

RECOMMENDATION: Given what I know today about the Contractor's ability to execute what they promised in their proposal, I definitely would award to them today given that I FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY / SOURCE SELECTION INFORMATION - SEE FAR 2.101 AND 3.104 had a choice.

21. Name and Title of Assessing Official

Name: RUSSELL BREHM

Title: CONTRACT SPECIALIST Organization and Code: DHS-CBP

Phone Number: 915-834-8610 Fax Number: 915-834-8668 Email Address: russell.c.brehm@cbp.dhs.gov Date: 11/10/2010

22. Contractor Comments:

ADDITIONAL/OTHER: It has been a pleasure to work with the Contract Specialist Mr. Russell Brehm and Candy Ehlrich. This contract has really been very easy to complete all the requirements. Once we set up the excel worksheets for each location, the invoicing to the National Finance Center was processed quickly and efficiently. Silver Wolf Enterprises hope to continue the good relationship with the Contract Specialist and all his personell. Thank you Mr. Brehm for the good rating!! Silver Wolf Enterprises has just been awarded another Water Delivery Contract and we are going to bid on another one.

CONCURRENCE: I concur with this assessment.

23. Name and Title of Contractor Representative

Name: PATTIE GILBERT

Title: ACCOUNTING MANAGER

Phone Number: 406-268-8080 Fax Number: 406-268-8078

Email Address: Pattie@silverwolfenterprises.com Date: 12/23/2010

24. Review by Reviewing Official:

Review not required as Contractor and Assessing Official agree on assigned ratings.

25. Name and Title of Reviewing Official

Name:

Title: Organization and Code: Phone Number: Fax Number:

Email Address: Date:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY